CN45RA Explosive View and Parts list

Issue date:2017.04.27

Version no.:

No. [Figure number Description Qty.|No. [Figure number Description Qty. [No. [Figure number| Description Qty.
1 03.04.05.407 | Hex. Socket HD. Bolt M5x30 | 2 | 39 |03.04.29.093 Grip Rubber 1| 77 [03.04.13.184 ] Nail Guide 1
2 [03-04.21.058 | Exhaust Cover 1| 40 [03.04.01.141 0O-ring (36.3x3.55) 1 | 78 [03.04.31.137 Lock Shaft 1
3 |03.04.05.073 Bolt M5X8 2 | 41 [03.04.11.043 Cap 1 | 79 [03.04.10.065 Guide Lock 1
4 [02:31.03.151 | Cylinder cap EE Air inlet plug 1| 80 [03.04.05.189 | Roll Pin D3x10 L
5 |03.04.17.143 Protector 2 | w4 Air inlet plug case 1| 81 |03.04.36.297 [ Spring 1
6 |03.04.16.143  |Body Guard o | 45 [03.04.05.197  [Roll pin 3x30 5 | g2 [03.04.36.298 Main Stopper Spring 1
7 |03.04.19.213 Gasket 1 | 46 |03.04.34.088 Plunger Spring 1 | 83 [03.04.05.010  [Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M4x10 | 2
g 03.04.19.214 Gasket 1 | a7 [03.04.00108" | punger O-ring 3x1.8 1| 84 [03.04.05.349 Roll Pin D3x28 1
9 [03.04.40.113 | Seal plug 1| s 030415110 [Plunger 1| 85 [03.04.17.145 Main Nail Stopper :
10 |03.04.39.08.014 | Exhaust Valve 1 | 49 |03.04.32.115  |Valve Bushing 1| 86 [03.04.17.146 Nail Stopper 1
11 |03.04.01.033 O-ring (30.5x3.5) 1| 50 |03.05.01.358 | O-ring (11.8x1.5) 3 | 87 [03.01.36.299  |Sub Stopper Spring 1
12 [03.04.39.01.224 | Piston(H) 1 | 51 [03.04.19.059 Valve Packing 1 | sg [03.04.02. 156 Nail Guide Cover 1
13 [03-04.01.086 | O_ring (65x2) 3 | 52 [03.04.40.112 Urethane Ball (c) D7.14 1 | 89 |03-04.40.414 | Magazine Cover 1
14 |03.04.01.085 O-ring (41.5x2.4) 1| 53 [03.04.25.146 Valve Plate 1| 90 [03.04. 00171 Holder Cap ]
15 [03.04.19.215 | Cylinder O-ring 1| 54 [0.04.52.116 | Trigger Valve Bushing 1| 91 ]03.04.05.124  [Machine screw M4x50 1
16 [03.04.27.072 Cylinder 1| 55 [03.0415. 111 Trigger Plunger 1| 92 [03.04.05.262-03 | Spring Washer D4 1
17 [03.04.19.217 Cylinder Ring 1 56 [03.04.01. 111 O—ring(2.8x1 .8) 1 93 [03.04.05.252-02 Washer D4 1
18 [03.04.34. 087 Cylinder Spring 1 | 57 0s.04.03. 018-02 | Trigger 1 | 94 [03.01.15. 113 Holder Shaft 1
19 [03.04.01.094 0O-ring (56x2.4) 1| 58 [03. 0415, 112 Pushing Lever 1 | 95 [03.04.05.707 Nut M5 9
20 [03.01.19.216 | Cylinder O-ring(B) 1| 59 [03.04.29. 144 Bumper Sheet 1| 96 [03.04.29. 221 Sleeve 9
21 [03.04.01.095 O-ring (47x2.4) 1 | 60 |03.04.01.064 O-ring (8.75x1.8) 1| 97 |03.04.34.089 Ratchet Spring 1
23 |03.04.26.002 Body Ass'y 1 61 |03.05.01.068 Feed Piston O-ring (14.2x1.9) 1 98 |03.04.40. 415 Nail Holder 1
24 [03.04.01.113 O-ring 5.3x1.22 2 | 62 [03.04.40.413 Feed Piston 1 | 99 03.04.40.416  [Magazine 1
25 [03.04.01.096 | O-ring (43.5x2.65) 1 | 63 |03.04.01.059 O-ring (11.2x1.8) 1 | 100 |03.04.31.138 Pin 1
26 03.04. 06. 092 Piston Bumper 1| 6a [03-04.19.220 Gasket 1 [ 101 [03- 0405716 [Nut M4 1
97 [03.04.19. 218 Sealing washer 1 65 [03.04.04.170 Feed Piston Cover 1 102 |03.04.02.157 Magazine Guard 1
28 |03.04.01. 155 O-ring 41x1.6 1 | 66 |03.04.29.164 Magazine Bushing 1 | 103 |03.04.17. 147 Plate Nut 1
29 |08-04.05.026 | Hex.Socket HD.Bolt M5x8 | 2 [ 67 |03-04.05-027 | Hex. Socket HD.Bolt M5x10 3 | 104 [03.01.32.164 | Guide Base 1
30 |03.04.02. 155 Guard 1 | 68 [03.04.24.032 Feeder Spring 1 | 105 [03.04.05.029 | Hex.Socket HD.Bolt M5x14 | 2
31 |03.04.08. 199 Nose 1| 69 030433018 Feeder 1 [ 106 030417148 [ Shingle Guide 1
32 [03.0417. 141 | Nose Guard o | 70 [03.04.31.135 Feeder Shaft 1 | 107 [05.04.24.035 OILER !
33 |03.04.05.031 | Hex Socket HD.Bolt M5x25 | 9 | 71 %04 Feeder Shaft Ring 2 | 108 05-04.21.003  [WRENCH M4 1
34 [03.04.36.295 Spring 1| 72 ]03.04 Shaft Ring 1| 109 [05.04.21.002 WRENCH M5 1
35 [03.04.05.372 Safety Bolt M5X16 1 73 |03.04.31.136 Nail Guide Shaft 1 110 |05. 04.22. 003 SAFETY GLASSES 1
36 |03. 04. 05.707 Nut M5 1| 74 [03.04.29. 180 Adjuster N
37 Safety yoke 1 | 75 |03.04.36.296 Adjuster Spring 1|12
38 Washer 1 76 |03.05.07. 087 Bolt 1 113

Note: If you need spare parts of this model, pls feel free to contact us or the distributor where you bought this tool. Tks!




